GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1257
ANSWERED ON 11.02.2022

RELIGIOUS RAIL TOURIST CIRCUIT
1257. SHRI ANIL DESALI:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that recently Government has introduced new religious rail travel circuit for the common people;
(b) the details of fare structure and other facilities available for them; and (¢) the number of passengers who availed this facility in the last two years?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) IRCTC operates thematic tourist circuit trains covering places of cultural, pilgrimage and historical importance. Each tour may have a different theme, duration and route based on market demand. As such, themes covering places of Buddhist pilgrimage, Ramayana theme,

Dakshin Darshan etc have been operated in the past.

(b) and (¢): Do not arise.
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